

AGENDA

McIntosh Town Budget Meeting, Community Center 5835 Avenue F Tuesday, September 27, 2022, at 6:00 pm

Notice to Meeting Attendee As a courtesy to others, please ensure cell phones are turned off during the meeting Welcome to the Town of McIntosh Town Council meeting.

I. CALL TO ORDER

6:00 p.m.

II. **INVOCATION AND PLEDGE**

III. <u>ROLL CALL</u>

President Callahan	Р
Vice President Ciotti	Р
Councilor Jones	Р
Councilor Naworensky	Р
Councilor Sindledecker	Р
Mayor Roddy	Р

IV. PRESENTATION OF BUDGET

V. ADOPTION OF MILLAGE RATE AND FINAL BUDGET

- i) Proposed Resolution 2022-05 FY 2022-2023 Millage Rate of 2.2903 Mills (Rolled Back Rate) Resolution read by Town Manager
 VP Ciotti-Motion to consider Resolution 2022-05 with a millage rate of 2.29 mills which is the rollback rate-2nd Cllr Naworensky
- ii) Public Comment

Mary Anne Kelly -Change the Community Center name on the budget under rental income

iii) Adoption by Roll Call of Resolution 2022-05 – FY 2022-2023 Millage Rate of 2.2903 Mills (Rolled Back Rate)

Cllr Sindledecker- Motion was made to consider, we need a motion to adopt President Callahan- Yes

Cllr Sindledecker- Motion to adopt 2022-05 as presented- 2nd Cllr Jones

President Callahan	Y
Vice President Ciotti	Y
Councilor Jones	Y
Councilor Naworensky	Y
Councilor Sindledecker	Y

Motion Passes Unanimously

 iv) Proposed Resolution 2022-06 – FY 2022-2023 Final Budget Resolution read by Town Manager VP Ciotti-Motion to Adopt- 2nd Sindledecker

v) Public Comment

vi) Adoption by Roll Call of Resolution 2022-06 - FY 2022-2023 Final Budget

President Callahan	Y
Vice President Ciotti	Y
Councilor Jones	Y
Councilor Naworensky	Y
Councilor Sindledecker	Y

Motion Passed Unanimously

VI. <u>MAYOR COMMENTS</u>

VII. <u>COUNCIL COMMENTS</u> <u>Thanks to Frank</u>

Meeting adjourned 6:10 p.m.